





## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0126-0170      **Counties:** DERBY, SHELTON  
**Letting Date:** November 23, 2016      **District(s):** Thomaston  
**Call Order:** 006      **Project(s):** 0008(130)  
**Contract Time:** 707 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** COMMODORE HULL BRIDGE PAINTING AND STEEL REPAIRS

Line No / Item ID		(1) Atsalis Brothers Painting Co.		(2) Allied Painting, Inc.		(3) Blastech Enterprises, Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0010	0000309	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	FURNISH AND INSTALL AVIAN NESTING BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0020	0020765	30.000	1,000.00000	30,000.00	400.00000	12,000.00	1,000.00000	30,000.00
	GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0030	0020903	(1.000)	275,000.00000	275,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0020904	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0100425	120.000	200.00000	24,000.00	1,200.00000	144,000.00	200.00000	24,000.00
	WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR INSPECTION PERSONNEL ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0070	0100600	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	2,100,000.00000	2,100,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0080	0201001	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0090	0201199	10.000	60.00000	600.00	100.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00
	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0100	0202000	400.000	3.50000	1,400.00	30.00000	12,000.00	200.00000	80,000.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Atsalis Brothers Painting Co.		(2) Allied Painting, Inc.		(3) Blastech Enterprises, Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0220	0522155	33.000	10,710.00000	353,430.00	18,000.00000	594,000.00	17,000.00000	561,000.00
	REPLACE BRIDGE BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0230	0522158	40.000	1,473.00000	58,920.00	5,000.00000	200,000.00	4,800.00000	192,000.00
	KEEPER ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0240	0601070	8.000	16,000.00000	128,000.00	20,000.00000	160,000.00	16,500.00000	132,000.00
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0250	0601097	140.000	600.00000	84,000.00	700.00000	98,000.00	600.00000	84,000.00
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0260	0601201	3.000	2,200.00000	6,600.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00	2,200.00000	6,600.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0270	0601954	90.000	225.00000	20,250.00	300.00000	27,000.00	230.00000	20,700.00
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0280	0602000	500.000	1.90000	950.00	4.00000	2,000.00	2.20000	1,100.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0290	0602006	1,000.000	2.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	5,000.00	2.00000	2,000.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0300	0602910	30.000	70.00000	2,100.00	80.00000	2,400.00	70.00000	2,100.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0310	0602911	120.000	471.00000	56,520.00	150.00000	18,000.00	125.00000	15,000.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING ANCHOR BOLTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0320	0602972	4,150.000	31.50000	130,725.00	70.00000	290,500.00	55.00000	228,250.00
	BOLT AND RIVET REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0330	0603222	60.000	1,000.00000	60,000.00	400.00000	24,000.00	2,000.00000	120,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Atsalis Brothers Painting Co.		(2) Allied Painting, Inc.		(3) Blastech Enterprises, Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0340 0603321 TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM (PIER 11) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	93,000.00000	93,000.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
0350 0603366 WALKWAY MODIFICATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	651,000.00000	651,000.00	850,000.00000	850,000.00	745,000.00000	745,000.00
0360 0603563 CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00
0370 0603801 STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	493.000 cwt.	1,629.00000	803,097.00	2,500.00000	1,232,500.00	2,200.00000	1,084,600.00
0380 0603908 STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	223,550.00000	223,550.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
0390 0603923 ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	12,297,050. 00000	12,297,050.00	13,000,000. 00000	13,000,000.00	14,971,800. 00000	14,971,800.00
0400 0603931 STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	314,250.00000	314,250.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
0410 0703100 SCOUR MONITORING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	161,000.00000	161,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0420 0814002 RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	50.000 l.f.	70.00000	3,500.00	80.00000	4,000.00	70.00000	3,500.00
0430 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	1,030.000 l.f.	12.00000	12,360.00	50.00000	51,500.00	30.00000	30,900.00
0440 0904103 REPAIR METAL BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	189,000.00000	189,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Atsalis Brothers Painting Co.		(2) Allied Painting, Inc.		(3) Blastech Enterprises, Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0450	0904205	960.000	145.00000	139,200.00	300.00000	288,000.00	320.00000	307,200.00
	RESET METAL BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0460	0910187	2.000	1,550.00000	3,100.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.	ea.						
0470	0910188	1.000	4,650.00000	4,650.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT-VERTICAL SHAPE PARAPET 10GA	ea.						
0480	0913023	300.000	28.00000	8,400.00	30.00000	9,000.00	15.00000	4,500.00
	6' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0490	0922001	60.000	75.00000	4,500.00	100.00000	6,000.00	80.00000	4,800.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.						
0500	0950005	1,200.000	7.00000	8,400.00	20.00000	24,000.00	85.00000	102,000.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0510	0969064	27.000	1,200.00000	32,400.00	3,500.00000	94,500.00	1,600.00000	43,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0520	0970006	45,500.000	1.00000	45,500.00	1.00000	45,500.00	1.00000	45,500.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0530	0970007	1,200.000	56.00000	67,200.00	50.00000	60,000.00	50.00000	60,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0540	0971001	(1.000)	240,000.00000	240,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0550	0975004	(1.000)	1,745,000.00000	1,745,000.00	995,000.00000	995,000.00	1,300,000.00000	1,300,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0560	0976002	1,414.000	0.75000	1,060.50	5.00000	7,070.00	1.00000	1,414.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Atsalis Brothers Painting Co.		(2) Allied Painting, Inc.		(3) Blastech Enterprises, Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0570	0978002	119.000	82.00000	9,758.00	5.00000	595.00	90.00000	10,710.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0580	0979003	6.000	111.00000	666.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	40.00000	240.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0590	0980001	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0600	0981100	80.000	41.00000	3,280.00	1.00000	80.00	40.00000	3,200.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0610	1008640	700.000	45.00000	31,500.00	39.00000	27,300.00	20.00000	14,000.00
	1" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0620	1008643	100.000	33.00000	3,300.00	64.00000	6,400.00	30.00000	3,000.00
	2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0630	1008901	800.000	10.00000	8,000.00	9.60000	7,680.00	7.00000	5,600.00
	REMOVE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0640	1009015	2.000	1,250.00000	2,500.00	2,887.00000	5,774.00	1,350.00000	2,700.00
	18" X 18" X 10" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.						
0650	1009106	8.000	275.00000	2,200.00	100.00000	800.00	100.00000	800.00
	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0660	1009300	6.000	515.00000	3,090.00	600.00000	3,600.00	200.00000	1,200.00
	STEEL JUNCTION BOX COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0670	1009500	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	600.00000	3,600.00	200.00000	1,200.00
	8" X 8" X 4" NEMA 4X NON-METALLIC JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0680	1013007	100.000	37.00000	3,700.00	45.60000	4,560.00	55.00000	5,500.00
	2" LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						







## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Atsalis Brothers Painting Co.		(2) Allied Painting, Inc.		(3) Blastech Enterprises, Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0800	1209128	110.000	0.75000	82.50	0.90000	99.00	0.90000	99.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE		l.f.						
0810	1209131	110.000	2.95000	324.50	3.54000	389.40	3.50000	385.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.						
0820	1210105	110.000	11.37000	1,250.70	13.64000	1,500.40	12.00000	1,320.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.						
0830	1211001	110.000	1.85000	203.50	2.22000	244.20	2.00000	220.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
0840	1211002	210.000	1.85000	388.50	2.22000	466.20	2.00000	420.00
REMOVAL OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
0850	1212001	610.000	1.65000	1,006.50	1.98000	1,207.80	2.00000	1,220.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
0860	1212002	110.000	1.65000	181.50	1.98000	217.80	2.00000	220.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE		l.f.						
0870	1212003	110.000	2.60000	286.00	3.12000	343.20	3.00000	330.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE		l.f.						
0880	1214002	155.000	2.45000	379.75	3.43000	531.65	3.00000	465.00
6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE		l.f.						
0890	1214003	110.000	3.20000	352.00	3.84000	422.40	4.00000	440.00
8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE		l.f.						
0900	1220027	584.000	25.00000	14,600.00	10.00000	5,840.00	12.72000	7,428.48
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0910	1806201	400.000	78.00000	31,200.00	10.00000	4,000.00	20.00000	8,000.00
TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		hr						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Atsalis Brothers Painting Co.		(2) Allied Painting, Inc.		(3) Blastech Enterprises, Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0920 1807105 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	4.000 ea.	185.00000	740.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
0930 1807106 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	2.000 ea.	205.00000	410.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0940 1807107 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (200 LB.)	2.000 ea.	200.00000	400.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0950 1807108 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	1.000 ea.	200.00000	200.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0960 1807109 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	3.000 ea.	250.00000	750.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
0990 0000312 FURNISH AND INSTALL BIRD CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	300,000.00000	300,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
1000 0603081 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	235.000 cwt.	1,600.00000	376,000.00	3,000.00000	705,000.00	2,900.00000	681,500.00
1010 0969030 PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	118,982.11000	118,982.11	150,000.00000	150,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00
1020 1002952 TRANSFORMER ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,680.00000	1,680.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
1030 1009504 16" X 16" X 8" STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	900.00000	900.00	2,130.00000	2,130.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Atsalis Brothers Painting Co.		(2) Allied Painting, Inc.		(3) Blastech Enterprises, Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1040	1014132	2,100.000	7.00000	14,700.00	8.40000	17,640.00	7.00000	14,700.00
	CABLE IN DUCT (TWO NO. 10 AND NO. 10 GROUND)	l.f.						
1050	1014141	100.000	6.00000	600.00	7.20000	720.00	6.00000	600.00
	CABLE IN DUCT (NO. 8 GROUND)	l.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$23,796,420.56		\$25,874,373.65		\$25,938,316.48	
<b>Contract Totals</b>			\$23,796,420.56		\$25,874,373.65		\$25,938,316.48	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		(5) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in		(6) Titan Industrial Services Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0010	0000309	1.000	7,875.00000	7,875.00	8,850.00000	8,850.00	4,900.00000	4,900.00
	FURNISH AND INSTALL AVIAN NESTING BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0020	0020765	30.000	400.00000	12,000.00	500.00000	15,000.00	5,026.05000	150,781.50
	GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0030	0020903	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	62,200.00000	62,200.00	486,675.00000	486,675.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0020904	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0100425	120.000	300.00000	36,000.00	500.00000	60,000.00	607.50000	72,900.00
	WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR INSPECTION PERSONNEL ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0070	0100600	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		(5) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in		(6) Titan Industrial Services Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0080	0201001 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0090	0201199 10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	90.00000	900.00	84.00000	840.00
	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0100	0202000 400.000	45.00000	18,000.00	50.00000	20,000.00	101.25000	40,500.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0110	0202529 80.000	15.00000	1,200.00	10.00000	800.00	20.25000	1,620.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0120	0212000 2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	200.00	270.00000	540.00
	SUBBASE c.y.						
0130	0406170 4.000	1,400.00000	5,600.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	675.00000	2,700.00
	HMA S1 ton						
0140	0406171 3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	810.00000	2,430.00
	HMA S0.5 ton						
0150	0503188 (1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	64,900.00000	64,900.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL BENTS- (SITE NO.8) ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0160	0503267 (1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	64,900.00000	64,900.00	99,000.00000	99,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL BENTS (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0170	0503935 3.000	3,700.00000	11,100.00	3,540.00000	10,620.00	3,360.00000	10,080.00
	REMOVAL OF PARAPET ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0180	0511003 30.000	450.00000	13,500.00	1,475.00000	44,250.00	1,375.00000	41,250.00
	CLEAN EXISTING SCUPPERS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0190	0512018 50.000	440.00000	22,000.00	472.00000	23,600.00	2,420.00000	121,000.00
	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING BRIDGE DRAINAGE SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(4) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		(5) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in		(6) Titan Industrial Services Inc.	
Item Description		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member									
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0200	0512113	6,000.000		278.00000	1,668,000.00	306.80000	1,840,800.00	363.00000	2,178,000.00
	8" PIPE FOR BRIDGE DRAINAGE (FIBERGLASS) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0210	0520041	120.000		225.00000	27,000.00	118.00000	14,160.00	110.00000	13,200.00
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0220	0522155	33.000		18,000.00000	594,000.00	20,060.00000	661,980.00	20,130.00000	664,290.00
	REPLACE BRIDGE BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0230	0522158	40.000		5,200.00000	208,000.00	5,664.00000	226,560.00	3,630.00000	145,200.00
	KEEPER ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0240	0601070	8.000		17,600.00000	140,800.00	18,880.00000	151,040.00	22,400.00000	179,200.00
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0250	0601097	140.000		700.00000	98,000.00	708.00000	99,120.00	672.00000	94,080.00
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0260	0601201	3.000		8,000.00000	24,000.00	2,596.00000	7,788.00	2,464.00000	7,392.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0270	0601954	90.000		110.00000	9,900.00	265.50000	23,895.00	252.00000	22,680.00
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0280	0602000	500.000		7.00000	3,500.00	2.24000	1,120.00	2.13000	1,065.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS		lb.						
0290	0602006	1,000.000		3.50000	3,500.00	2.36000	2,360.00	2.24000	2,240.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED		lb.						
0300	0602910	30.000		70.00000	2,100.00	82.60000	2,478.00	78.40000	2,352.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0310	0602911	120.000		110.00000	13,200.00	94.40000	11,328.00	112.00000	13,440.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING ANCHOR BOLTS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		(5) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in		(6) Titan Industrial Services Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0320 0602972 BOLT AND RIVET REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	4,150.000 ea.	70.00000	290,500.00	64.90000	269,335.00	85.80000	356,070.00
0330 0603222 DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	60.000 ton	2,200.00000	132,000.00	1,500.00000	90,000.00	1,012.50000	60,750.00
0340 0603321 TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM (PIER 11) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	320,000.00000	320,000.00	354,000.00000	354,000.00	198,000.00000	198,000.00
0350 0603366 WALKWAY MODIFICATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	875,000.00000	875,000.00	938,100.00000	938,100.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00
0360 0603563 CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	6,000,000.00000	6,000,000.00	6,534,092.00000	6,534,092.00	6,190,000.00000	6,190,000.00
0370 0603801 STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	493.000 cwt.	2,400.00000	1,183,200.00	2,590.00000	1,276,870.00	2,640.00000	1,301,520.00
0380 0603908 STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	430,000.00000	430,000.00	354,000.00000	354,000.00	462,000.00000	462,000.00
0390 0603923 ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	9,980,000.00000	9,980,000.00	9,551,138.00000	9,551,138.00	9,000,000.00000	9,000,000.00
0400 0603931 STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	500,000.00000	500,000.00	413,000.00000	413,000.00	572,000.00000	572,000.00
0410 0703100 SCOUR MONITORING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	111,000.00000	111,000.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00	111,780.00000	111,780.00
0420 0814002 RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	50.000 l.f.	85.00000	4,250.00	84.00000	4,200.00	78.40000	3,920.00





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		(5) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in		(6) Titan Industrial Services Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0550 0975004	(1.000)	1,250,000.00000	1,250,000.00	2,881,708.54000	2,881,708.54	5,313,284.00000	5,313,284.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0560 0976002	1,414.000	0.75000	1,060.50	5.00000	7,070.00	0.83000	1,173.62
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0570 0978002	119.000	82.00000	9,758.00	108.00000	12,852.00	92.00000	10,948.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0580 0979003	6.000	160.00000	960.00	150.00000	900.00	124.00000	744.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0590 0980001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	114,480.00000	114,480.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0600 0981100	80.000	44.00000	3,520.00	66.00000	5,280.00	46.00000	3,680.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0610 1008640	700.000	36.00000	25,200.00	38.94000	27,258.00	49.50000	34,650.00
1" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0620 1008643	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	54.28000	5,428.00	36.30000	3,630.00
2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0630 1008901	800.000	10.00000	8,000.00	9.44000	7,552.00	11.00000	8,800.00
REMOVE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0640 1009015	2.000	2,710.00000	5,420.00	2,839.08000	5,678.16	1,375.00000	2,750.00
18" X 18" X 10" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.						
0650 1009106	8.000	375.00000	3,000.00	65.00000	520.00	60.50000	484.00
REMOVE JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0660 1009300	6.000	540.00000	3,240.00	590.00000	3,540.00	550.00000	3,300.00
STEEL JUNCTION BOX COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		(5) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in		(6) Titan Industrial Services Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0670	1009500	6.000	530.00000	3,180.00	590.00000	3,540.00	137.50000	825.00
8" X 8" X 4" NEMA 4X NON-METALLIC JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **								
0680	1013007	100.000	42.00000	4,200.00	44.84000	4,484.00	40.70000	4,070.00
2" LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **								
0690	1014131	300.000	14.50000	4,350.00	15.93000	4,779.00	2.64000	792.00
CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 CONDUCTORS)								
0700	1018008	2.000	5,280.00000	10,560.00	5,640.40000	11,280.80	3,960.00000	7,920.00
NAVIGATION LIGHT (PIVOT TYPE CENTER OF CHANNEL) ** See Special Provisions **								
0710	1018009	4.000	5,200.00000	20,800.00	5,782.00000	23,128.00	3,630.00000	14,520.00
NAVIGATION LIGHT (PIVOT TYPE CHANNEL MARGIN) ** See Special Provisions **								
0720	1018101	6.000	700.00000	4,200.00	737.50000	4,425.00	825.00000	4,950.00
REMOVE NAVIGATION LIGHTS ** See Special Provisions **								
0730	1130000	478.000	7.00000	3,346.00	20.00000	9,560.00	22.40000	10,707.20
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW								
0740	1131002	30.000	50.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	15,000.00	60.00000	1,800.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **								
0750	1205207	8.000	9.00000	72.00	100.00000	800.00	10.00000	80.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR								
0760	1205214	10.000	9.00000	90.00	100.00000	1,000.00	10.25000	102.50
TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR								
0770	1209114	610.000	1.00000	610.00	2.00000	1,220.00	0.73000	445.30
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW								



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		(5) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in		(6) Titan Industrial Services Inc.		
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0780	1209124	110.000	1.00000	110.00	2.00000	220.00	0.73000	80.30
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		I.f.						
0790	1209126	110.000	3.00000	330.00	2.00000	220.00	0.84000	92.40
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE		I.f.						
0800	1209128	110.000	3.00000	330.00	2.00000	220.00	0.84000	92.40
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE		I.f.						
0810	1209131	110.000	4.00000	440.00	6.00000	660.00	3.30000	363.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.						
0820	1210105	110.000	13.00000	1,430.00	24.00000	2,640.00	12.75000	1,402.50
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.						
0830	1211001	110.000	2.00000	220.00	4.00000	440.00	2.10000	231.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
0840	1211002	210.000	2.00000	420.00	4.00000	840.00	2.05000	430.50
REMOVAL OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
0850	1212001	610.000	1.80000	1,098.00	4.00000	2,440.00	1.85000	1,128.50
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW		I.f.						
0860	1212002	110.000	1.80000	198.00	4.00000	440.00	1.85000	203.50
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE		I.f.						
0870	1212003	110.000	2.95000	324.50	6.00000	660.00	2.90000	319.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE		I.f.						
0880	1214002	155.000	2.75000	426.25	6.00000	930.00	2.75000	426.25
6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE		I.f.						
0890	1214003	110.000	3.50000	385.00	7.00000	770.00	3.60000	396.00
8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE		I.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		(5) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in		(6) Titan Industrial Services Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0900	1220027	584.000	18.00000	10,512.00	30.00000	17,520.00	28.00000	16,352.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0910	1806201	400.000	30.00000	12,000.00	75.00000	30,000.00	175.10000	70,040.00
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0920	1807105	4.000	800.00000	3,200.00	150.00000	600.00	1,792.00000	7,168.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.						
0930	1807106	2.000	800.00000	1,600.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,792.00000	3,584.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.						
0940	1807107	2.000	800.00000	1,600.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,792.00000	3,584.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (200 LB.)	ea.						
0950	1807108	1.000	800.00000	800.00	500.00000	500.00	1,792.00000	1,792.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.						
0960	1807109	3.000	800.00000	2,400.00	500.00000	1,500.00	1,792.00000	5,376.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.						
0990	0000312	(1.000)	270,000.00000	270,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	192,500.00000	192,500.00
	FURNISH AND INSTALL BIRD CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1000	0603081	235.000	3,000.00000	705,000.00	3,540.00000	831,900.00	3,520.00000	827,200.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
1010	0969030	(1.000)	145,000.00000	145,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	472,598.55000	472,598.55
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		(5) Liberty Maintenance, Inc. doing business in		(6) Titan Industrial Services Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1020	1002952	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,652.00000	1,652.00	1,980.00000	1,980.00
TRANSFORMER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1030	1009504	1.000	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,094.50000	2,094.50	990.00000	990.00
16" X 16" X 8" STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1040	1014132	2,100.000	8.25000	17,325.00	8.26000	17,346.00	0.88000	1,848.00
CABLE IN DUCT (TWO NO. 10 AND NO. 10 GROUND)		l.f.						
1050	1014141	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	7.08000	708.00	2.20000	220.00
CABLE IN DUCT (NO. 8 GROUND)		l.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$26,495,730.25		\$28,928,000.00		\$32,081,825.83	
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$26,495,730.25</b>		<b>\$28,928,000.00</b>		<b>\$32,081,825.83</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Saffo Contractors Inc.		(8) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0000309	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	6,260.00000	6,260.00		
FURNISH AND INSTALL AVIAN NESTING BOX ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0020	0020765	30.000	750.00000	22,500.00	47.00000	1,410.00		
GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0030	0020903	(1.000)	220,000.00000	220,000.00	18,233.00000	18,233.00		
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0040	0020904	(1.000)	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	182,955.00000	182,955.00		
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Saffo Contractors Inc.		(8) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0050	0100425	120.000	750.00000	90,000.00	1,432.00000	171,840.00	
	WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR INSPECTION PERSONNEL ** See Special Provisions **	day					
0070	0100600	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	263,726.00000	263,726.00	
	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0080	0201001	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	11,700.00000	11,700.00	
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS					
0090	0201199	10.000	94.00000	940.00	94.00000	940.00	
	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0100	0202000	400.000	50.00000	20,000.00	28.30000	11,320.00	
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0110	0202529	80.000	150.00000	12,000.00	5.65000	452.00	
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0120	0212000	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	1,005.00000	2,010.00	
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0130	0406170	4.000	800.00000	3,200.00	400.00000	1,600.00	
	HMA S1	ton					
0140	0406171	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	450.00000	1,350.00	
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0150	0503188	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	100,150.00000	100,150.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL BENTS- (SITE NO.8) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0160	0503267	(1.000)	170,000.00000	170,000.00	125,185.00000	125,185.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL BENTS (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0170	0503935	3.000	3,750.00000	11,250.00	3,755.00000	11,265.00	
	REMOVAL OF PARAPET ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Saffo Contractors Inc.		(8) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0180	0511003 30.000 CLEAN EXISTING SCUPPERS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1,000.00000	30,000.00	500.00000	15,000.00		
0190	0512018 50.000 REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING BRIDGE DRAINAGE SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	500.00000	25,000.00	2,553.00000	127,650.00		
0200	0512113 6,000.000 8" PIPE FOR BRIDGE DRAINAGE (FIBERGLASS) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	250.00000	1,500,000.00	230.00000	1,380,000.00		
0210	0520041 120.000 PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	300.00000	36,000.00	250.00000	30,000.00		
0220	0522155 33.000 REPLACE BRIDGE BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	25,000.00000	825,000.00	15,253.00000	503,349.00		
0230	0522158 40.000 KEEPER ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	5,000.00000	200,000.00	1,957.00000	78,280.00		
0240	0601070 8.000 CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	20,000.00000	160,000.00	20,030.00000	160,240.00		
0250	0601097 140.000 VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions ** c.f.	750.00000	105,000.00	752.00000	105,280.00		
0260	0601201 3.000 CLASS "F" CONCRETE c.y.	2,750.00000	8,250.00	2,755.00000	8,265.00		
0270	0601954 90.000 EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	281.00000	25,290.00	282.00000	25,380.00		
0280	0602000 500.000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS lb.	2.00000	1,000.00	2.50000	1,250.00		
0290	0602006 1,000.000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED lb.	3.00000	3,000.00	2.60000	2,600.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Saffo Contractors Inc.		(8) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0300	0602910	30.000	88.00000	2,640.00	88.00000	2,640.00	
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0310	0602911	120.000	125.00000	15,000.00	650.00000	78,000.00	
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING ANCHOR BOLTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0320	0602972	4,150.000	200.00000	830,000.00	50.00000	207,500.00	
	BOLT AND RIVET REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0330	0603222	60.000	1,000.00000	60,000.00	1,297.00000	77,820.00	
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
0340	0603321	(1.000)	230,000.00000	230,000.00	157,300.00000	157,300.00	
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM (PIER 11) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0350	0603366	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	774,900.00000	774,900.00	
	WALKWAY MODIFICATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0360	0603563	(1.000)	9,545,000.00000	9,545,000.00	7,807,211.00000	7,807,211.00	
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0370	0603801	493.000	2,800.00000	1,380,400.00	4,507.00000	2,221,951.00	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0380	0603908	(1.000)	120,486.00000	120,486.00	315,285.00000	315,285.00	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0390	0603923	(1.000)	12,488,000. 00000	12,488,000.00	18,370,192. 00000	18,370,192.00	
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0400	0603931	(1.000)	135,000.00000	135,000.00	440,060.00000	440,060.00	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(7) Saffo Contractors Inc.		(8) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0410	0703100	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	153,288.00000	153,288.00	
	SCOUR MONITORING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0420	0814002	50.000	88.00000	4,400.00	87.00000	4,350.00	
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.					
0430	0822001	1,030.000	100.00000	103,000.00	20.30000	20,909.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					
0440	0904103	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	233,750.00000	233,750.00	
	REPAIR METAL BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0450	0904205	960.000	150.00000	144,000.00	370.00000	355,200.00	
	RESET METAL BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0460	0910187	2.000	25,000.00000	50,000.00	3,900.00000	7,800.00	
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.	ea.					
0470	0910188	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	6,725.00000	6,725.00	
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT-VERTICAL SHAPE PARAPET 10GA	ea.					
0480	0913023	300.000	50.00000	15,000.00	43.80000	13,140.00	
	6' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.					
0490	0922001	60.000	94.00000	5,640.00	250.00000	15,000.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.					
0500	0950005	1,200.000	10.00000	12,000.00	2.50000	3,000.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0510	0969064	27.000	3,000.00000	81,000.00	2,810.00000	75,870.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0520	0970006	45,500.000	1.00000	45,500.00	1.00000	45,500.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Saffo Contractors Inc.		(8) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0530	0970007	1,200.000	75.00000	90,000.00	90.00000	108,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0540	0971001	(1.000)	48,000.00000	48,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0550	0975004	(1.000)	1,650,000.00000	1,650,000.00	4,037,775.00000	4,037,775.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0560	0976002	1,414.000	3.00000	4,242.00	1.00000	1,414.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0570	0978002	119.000	70.00000	8,330.00	107.00000	12,733.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0580	0979003	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	141.00000	846.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0590	0980001	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	8,137.00000	8,137.00	
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS					
0600	0981100	80.000	70.00000	5,600.00	52.05000	4,164.00	
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0610	1008640	700.000	10.00000	7,000.00	41.30000	28,910.00	
	1" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0620	1008643	100.000	15.00000	1,500.00	58.00000	5,800.00	
	2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0630	1008901	800.000	10.00000	8,000.00	10.00000	8,000.00	
	REMOVE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0640	1009015	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,012.00000	6,024.00	
	18" X 18" X 10" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(7) Saffo Contractors Inc.		(8) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0650	1009106	8.000	1,130.00000	9,040.00	940.00000	7,520.00	
	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0660	1009300	6.000	3,000.00000	18,000.00	2,253.00000	13,518.00	
	STEEL JUNCTION BOX COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0670	1009500	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	626.00000	3,756.00	
	8" X 8" X 4" NEMA 4X NON-METALLIC JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0680	1013007	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	48.00000	4,800.00	
	2" LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0690	1014131	300.000	20.00000	6,000.00	16.90000	5,070.00	
	CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 CONDUCTORS)	l.f.					
0700	1018008	2.000	15,000.00000	30,000.00	5,985.00000	11,970.00	
	NAVIGATION LIGHT (PIVOT TYPE CENTER OF CHANNEL) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0710	1018009	4.000	15,000.00000	60,000.00	6,135.00000	24,540.00	
	NAVIGATION LIGHT (PIVOT TYPE CHANNEL MARGIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0720	1018101	6.000	6,000.00000	36,000.00	782.00000	4,692.00	
	REMOVE NAVIGATION LIGHTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0730	1130000	478.000	159.00000	76,002.00	31.00000	14,818.00	
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day					
0740	1131002	30.000	300.00000	9,000.00	105.00000	3,150.00	
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day					
0750	1205207	8.000	120.00000	960.00	11.50000	92.00	
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Saffo Contractors Inc.		(8) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0760	1205214	10.000	250.00000	2,500.00	11.50000	115.00	
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.					
0770	1209114	610.000	10.00000	6,100.00	1.00000	610.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
0780	1209124	110.000	10.00000	1,100.00	1.00000	110.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					
0790	1209126	110.000	10.00000	1,100.00	1.00000	110.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.					
0800	1209128	110.000	10.00000	1,100.00	1.00000	110.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	l.f.					
0810	1209131	110.000	100.00000	11,000.00	4.00000	440.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.					
0820	1210105	110.000	10.00000	1,100.00	15.00000	1,650.00	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
0830	1211001	110.000	10.00000	1,100.00	2.40000	264.00	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
0840	1211002	210.000	10.00000	2,100.00	2.40000	504.00	
	REMOVAL OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
0850	1212001	610.000	5.00000	3,050.00	2.10000	1,281.00	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
0860	1212002	110.000	5.00000	550.00	2.10000	231.00	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.					
0870	1212003	110.000	5.00000	550.00	3.30000	363.00	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE	l.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Saffo Contractors Inc.		(8) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0880	1214002	155.000	10.00000	1,550.00	3.20000	496.00	
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.					
0890	1214003	110.000	5.00000	550.00	4.00000	440.00	
	8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.					
0900	1220027	584.000	20.00000	11,680.00	11.00000	6,424.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0910	1806201	400.000	150.00000	60,000.00	115.00000	46,000.00	
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
0920	1807105	4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00	175.00000	700.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.					
0930	1807106	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	175.00000	350.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.					
0940	1807107	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	175.00000	350.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (200 LB.)	ea.					
0950	1807108	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	175.00000	175.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.					
0960	1807109	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	175.00000	525.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.					
0990	0000312	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	355,000.00000	355,000.00	
	FURNISH AND INSTALL BIRD CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Saffo Contractors Inc.		(8) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1000 0603081 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	235.000 cwt.	2,800.00000	658,000.00	2,400.00000	564,000.00		
1010 0969030 PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	170,000.00000	170,000.00	263,037.00000	263,037.00		
1020 1002952 TRANSFORMER ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	12,000.00000	12,000.00	1,753.00000	1,753.00		
1030 1009504 16" X 16" X 8" STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,222.00000	2,222.00		
1040 1014132 CABLE IN DUCT (TWO NO. 10 AND NO. 10 GROUND)	2,100.000 l.f.	10.00000	21,000.00	9.00000	18,900.00		
1050 1014141 CABLE IN DUCT (NO. 8 GROUND)	100.000 l.f.	20.00000	2,000.00	8.00000	800.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$33,545,000.00		\$40,377,770.00		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$33,545,000.00</b>		<b>\$40,377,770.00</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum